8. Bid bond

Each bidder must include in his administrative documents, a bid bond issued by a first-rate banking
establishment approved by the Ministry in charge offinance and whose list is found in document No.
12 of the Tender File, ofan amount of Five Hundred and Twenty Thousand Five Hundred (520 500)
FCFA and valid for thirty (30) days beyond thedate ofvalidity ofbids.

9. Consultation of tender file:

The file may be consulted during working hours at the Secretariat of the Secretary General of
BABESSI COUNCIL, Tel; 668 22 44 25 / 652 99 60 63 as soon as this notice is published.